RE

11-05-2002

 $\mathbf{I}\mathbf{T}$ 

102272640

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 4014-57

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	use record the attached original documents or convitherant
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ANSALDO SISTEMI	2. Ivalie and address of receiving party(les).
	Name: ASIRobicon S.P.A.
INDUSTRIALI S.P.A.	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Viale Sarca 336
	Street Address. Viale Saica 550
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: MILANO
Assignment Merger	State/Country: ITALY
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip:
Other and change of address	
Execution Date: June 17, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1) 6,054,890
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Frank P. Presta	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
/ / <i>p</i>	0 0
Frank P. Presta Frauh	October 30, 2002
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Reg. No. 19,828	
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
6/2002 LMUELLER 00000214 6054890	

11/04

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

679088

**REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0548** 



## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS

I do hereby certify that

# ANSALDO SISTEMI INDUSTRIALI S.P.A.

a corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws of Italy, located at Via Pieragostini 50, GENOVA, Italy changed its legal address to

Viale Sarca 336, MILANO, Italy

on 2nd August 2001

and subsequently changed its name to

ASIRobicon S.P.A.

on 17th June 2002.

Dated this 24th day of July 2002 -



**Notary Public** 

# CERTIFICATO DI CAMBIO DI NOME E SEDE

Con il presente documento certifico che la

#### ANSALDO SISTEMI INDUSTRIALI S.P.A.

una Società regolarmente costituita secondo le Leggi Italiane con sede in Via Pieragostini 50, GENOVA, Italia ha cambiato la propria sede legale in Viale Sarca 336, MILANO, Italia in data 2 Agosto 2001

e successivamente ha cambiato la propria denominazione sociale in

## ASIRobicon S.P.A.

in data 17 Giugno 2002.

**RECORDED: 10/30/2002** 

Lì, 24 Luglio 2002.

Notale Pubblico

PATENT REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0549